
0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

-75 -60 -45 -30 -15 0 15 30 45 60 75 90

LP

PETM

EECO

Pollen-based

Leaf-based

MBT-CBT*

GDGT[Peat]

Paleosol/Mammal d¹⁸O

D₄₇
EECO-SST

* Unfilled diamonds represent marine
records, which are considered unreliable

Paleolatitude (°) at 52 Ma

L
A

T
 (

°C
) 

Gurha Mine
Harrell

Core

India

Wyoming
California
(multiple

sites)

Washington
(multiple

sites)

Quilchena BC

Chu Chua BC
Princeton BC

Ellesmere Is.

ODP 913

ACEX

San Juan B

Big Horn
Basin

Belkovsky Is.

Schöningen

Fossil Hill

Otaio R

ODP 1172
IODP U1356

Mid-
Waipara R

CaletaCaleta
CocholgueCocholgue
Caleta
Cocholgue

Salta Basin


